CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Daniel Hernandez, Director, Parks and Recreation

Recommendation:

Ratify and approve changes to the Clark County Shooting Complex's Fees and Charges Schedule and authorize the Department Director to implement the changes effective January 1, 2023. (For possible action)

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	5450.000	Fund Name:	Shooting Complex Activity Fund
Fund Center:	1280120115	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	Various		
Description:	Shooting Complex Activity Fees		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

BACKGROUND:

The Clark County Shooting Complex opened its doors in 2009. The Board of County Commissioners approved the first designated Shooting Complex Fee structure to accompany the opening. Since that time, and as appropriate per industry trends and review of comparative pricing, the Board of County Commissioners has approved periodic adjustments to said fees.

Justification is derived partially from manufactures costs of supplies, higher electrical usage, and increased spending associated with staffing of the facility.

The proposed fee increases are minimal in amount, but represent a necessary adjustment in Shooting Complex fees to maintain revenue neutrality.

Staff recommends approval.

Cleared for Agenda